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!Warning
 Products resulting products must be of professional installers to install,

installation before the installation of officers will need to be carefully read 
the installation manual to understand the stent installation process.

 Do not install more than the maximum load capacity of carts; not exceed 
the recommended installation feet -Inch display.

Do not show the location at the highest mobile carts; do not push the 
display to shift Moving carts; carts stationary when you lock the wheels.

Products subject to change will be made to the statement, without notice.

MOBILE TV STAND
Mozos 1500

User Manual
Manual Original

Specifications:
Applicable TV size: 32� ~ 65� LCD TV
Installation hole distance: Max 600x400mm
Maximum load: 50kg
Adjustment angle: ±15°
Material: Steel
Gross weight: 12.3 kg
Net weight: 10kg
Packing size:145x36x8.5cm
Product height: 165~195cm

Moved up and down

Auf und ab bewegt

Suitable for the installation of the size range 32"- 65"

Vhodné pro instalaci v rozmezí velikostí 32"- 65�
Geeignet für die Installation des Größenbereichs 32"- 65�

EN

Maximum loading capacity of 50kg

Maximální nosnost 50 kg
Maximale Ladekapazität von 50 kg

Angle adjustment ± 15°

Nastavení úhlu ± 15°
Winkeleinstellung ± 15°
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instalacji stojaka.

bez powiadomienia.

MOBILNY STOJAK DO TV
Mozos 1500

Specyfikacja:
Kompatybilny rozmiar telewizora:32� ~ 65� telewizor LCD

Waga brutto: 12.3 kg
Waga netto: 10 kg
Wymiary opakowania: 145x36x8.5 cm

PL

!Varování

Mozos 1500

Specifikace:

Max 600x400mm

Materiál: Ocel

Nettová hmotnost: 10 kg

Vý�ka produktu: 165~195 cm

CZ

!Warnung

Produkte, die Änderungen unterliegen, werden ohne Vorankündigung in 
die Erklärung aufgenommen.

MOBILSTÄNDER FÜR TV
Mozos 1500

Benutzerhandbuch
Originalanleitung

Spezifikationen:
Geeignete TV-Größe: 32� ~ 65� LCD TV
Abstand der Montageschrauben: Max. 600x400mm
Maximale Belastung: 50kg
Einstellwinkel: ±15°
Material: Stahl
Bruttogewicht: 12,3 kg
Nettogewicht: 10kg
Verpackungsgröße: 145x36x8,5 cm
Produktgröße: 165~195cm

DE

EN: Safety Card  
1. Product and Manufacturer Identification  
· Product Name: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions  
· Model: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions  
· Manufacturer: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warsaw; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; 
Manufactured in China  
· Contact: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Batch/Serial Number: Not applicable  
· General Safety Conditions: Products comply with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) (EU 
Regulation 2023/988, Art. 7 of Section II, and EU Regulation 2019/1020)  
· Technical and Mechanical Data: Product description and CE compliance details on the manufacturer's 
website  
· Assembly Instructions and Usage: In the product packaging or on the manufacturer's website www.mo-
zos.pl/instrukcje  
· Chemical Substances: Not applicable  

2. Safe Usage Guidelines  
· Assembly and Installation: Ensure all parts are securely fastened according to the instructions. Use proper 
tools during assembly and verify stability before placing a TV on the stand.  
· Load Capacity: Do not exceed the maximum supported screen size or weight as specified by the 
manufacturer. Use only with compatible TVs and displays.  
· Movement: Use the built-in wheels carefully on flat, stable surfaces. Lock the wheels when stationary to 
prevent accidental movement.  
· Placement: Avoid using the stand on uneven, sloped, or unstable surfaces. Keep away from stairs or elevated 
edges to reduce tipping risk.  

3. Warnings  
· Tipping Hazard: Improper installation or overloading can cause tipping. Do not climb, lean, or hang on the 
stand.  
· Injury Risk: Keep fingers clear when adjusting height or angle. Children should not be allowed to operate or 
move the stand unsupervised.  
· Use Indoors: Designed for indoor use only. Keep away from moisture and direct exposure to sunlight or heat 
sources.  
· Periodic Inspection: Regularly check all fasteners and joints. Tighten or replace any loose or worn 
components immediately.  

4. Maintenance and Disposal Instructions  
· Cleaning: Wipe surfaces with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Do not use aggressive chemicals or immerse in 
water.  
· Storage: Store in a dry, well-ventilated area when not in use for extended periods.  
· Disposal: Dispose of this product in accordance with local regulations for metal and plastic materials. Do not 
burn or dispose of in general waste.  

5. Conformity Information  
· Not applicable  

6. Contact Information for Issues  
· For any doubts or product issues, please contact the technical support department:  
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. First Aid Instructions  
· First aid measures aim to provide immediate support in health or life-threatening situations. These include 
assessing the condition of the victim, offering assistance according to established guidelines, and using first 
aid equipment that meets safety and quality requirements as per EU regulations, including the General 
Product Safety Regulation (GPSR). All actions should minimize risk to both the victim and the person 
providing aid, and their course is documented according to current regulations.  
· In case of health or life-threatening danger, contact the emergency number: 112.  



8. Transportation Information  
· The products are not classified as hazardous for transportation. Transport in enclosed means of transport.  

9. Revision History  
· No changes  

The information, advice, and guidelines contained in this document have been developed based on our 
knowledge, research, experience, and in good faith. We are not responsible for the consequences of improper or 
incorrect use of our products. Every user of this material should ensure in every possible way, including by 
testing the final product in appropriate conditions, that the provided materials are suitable for achieving the 
intended purposes.

PL: Karta Bezpieczeństwa  
1. Identyfikacja Produktu i Producenta  
· Nazwa Produktu: Zgodnie z informacją na opakowaniu, etykiecie lub w instrukcji  
· Model: Zgodnie z informacją na opakowaniu, etykiecie lub w instrukcji  
· Producent: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; ul. Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909 Warszawa; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; 
Wyprodukowano w Chinach  
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Numer Partii / Seryjny: Nie dotyczy  
· Ogólne Warunki Bezpieczeństwa: Produkty zgodne z Rozporządzeniem o Ogólnym Bezpieczeństwie 
Produktów (GPSR) (Rozporządzenie UE 2023/988, Art. 7 Sekcja II, oraz Rozporządzenie UE 2019/1020)  
· Dane Techniczne i Mechaniczne: Opis produktu oraz szczegóły zgodności CE na stronie internetowej 
producenta  
· Instrukcja Montażu i Użytkowania: W opakowaniu produktu lub na stronie internetowej producenta 
www.mozos.pl/instrukcje  
· Substancje Chemiczne: Nie dotyczy  

2. Wytyczne Dotyczące Bezpiecznego Użytkowania  
· Montaż i Instalacja: Upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy są prawidłowo zamocowane zgodnie z instrukcją. 
Używaj odpowiednich narzędzi i sprawdź stabilność przed umieszczeniem telewizora na stojaku.  
· Nośność: Nie przekraczaj maksymalnego rozmiaru i wagi ekranu określonego przez producenta. Używaj 
tylko z kompatybilnymi telewizorami i ekranami.  
· Przemieszczanie: Używaj kółek wyłącznie na płaskiej, stabilnej powierzchni. Zablokuj kółka, gdy stojak jest 
nieruchomy.  
· Ustawienie: Unikaj ustawiania stojaka na nierównym, pochyłym lub niestabilnym podłożu. Trzymaj z dala od 
schodów i krawędzi.  

3. Ostrzeżenia  
· Ryzyko Przewrócenia: Niewłaściwa instalacja lub przeciążenie może prowadzić do przewrócenia. Nie 
wspinaj się, nie opieraj ani nie wieszaj na stojaku.  
· Ryzyko Urazu: Trzymaj palce z dala podczas regulacji wysokości lub kąta. Dzieci nie powinny korzystać ze 
stojaka bez nadzoru.  
· Do Użytku Wewnątrz: Produkt przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku wewnętrznego. Chronić przed wilgocią, 
promieniami słonecznymi i źródłami ciepła.  
· Kontrola Okresowa: Regularnie sprawdzaj wszystkie mocowania. Natychmiast dokręć lub wymień 
poluzowane lub zużyte elementy.  

4. Instrukcje Konserwacji i Utylizacji  
· Czyszczenie: Przecieraj powierzchnie suchą lub lekko wilgotną szmatką. Nie używaj agresywnych środków 
chemicznych ani nie zanurzaj w wodzie.  
· Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w suchym, dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, jeśli nieużywany przez dłuższy 
czas.  
· Utylizacja: Utylizuj produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi metalu i tworzyw sztucznych. Nie 
spalaj i nie wyrzucaj do odpadów zmieszanych.  

5. Informacje o Zgodności  
· Nie dotyczy  

6. Kontakt w Przypadku Problemów  
· W razie wątpliwości lub problemów z produktem skontaktuj się z działem wsparcia technicznego:  
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. Instrukcje Pierwszej Pomocy  
· Celem udzielania pierwszej pomocy jest natychmiastowe wsparcie w sytuacjach zagrożenia zdrowia lub 
życia. Obejmuje to ocenę stanu poszkodowanego, udzielenie pomocy zgodnie z ustalonymi zasadami oraz 
użycie sprzętu spełniającego wymagania bezpieczeństwa i jakości zgodnie z przepisami UE, w tym 
Rozporządzeniem o Ogólnym Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR). Wszystkie działania powinny 
minimalizować ryzyko dla poszkodowanego i osoby udzielającej pomocy, a ich przebieg powinien być 
udokumentowany zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami.  
· W razie zagrożenia życia lub zdrowia zadzwoń na numer alarmowy: 112.  

8. Informacje Transportowe  
· Produkt nie jest klasyfikowany jako niebezpieczny podczas transportu. Transportować w zamkniętych 
środkach transportu.  

9. Historia Zmian  
· Brak zmian  

Informacje, porady i wytyczne zawarte w niniejszym dokumencie zostały opracowane na podstawie naszej 
wiedzy, badań, doświadczenia i w dobrej wierze. Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za skutki niewłaściwego lub 
nieprawidłowego użycia naszych produktów. Każdy użytkownik tego materiału powinien w każdy możliwy 
sposób, w tym testując produkt końcowy w odpowiednich warunkach, upewnić się, że dostarczone materiały są 
odpowiednie do realizacji zamierzonych celów.

CZ: Bezpečnostní karta  
1. Identifikace produktu a výrobce  
· Název produktu: Uveden na obalu, �títku nebo v návodu  
· Model: Uveden na obalu, �títku nebo v návodu  
· Výrobce: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909 Var�ava; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; 
Vyrobeno v Číně  
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Číslo šarže / sériové číslo: Neuvedeno  
· Obecné bezpečnostní podmínky: Výrobky jsou v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků 
(GPSR) (nařízení EU 2023/988, čl. 7 oddíl II, a nařízení EU 2019/1020)  
· Technické a mechanické údaje: Popis produktu a podrobnosti o souladu CE jsou na webových stránkách 
výrobce  
· Pokyny pro montáž a použití: V balení produktu nebo na webových stránkách výrobce www.mozos.pl/in-
strukcje  
· Chemické látky: Neuplatňuje se  

2. Pokyny pro bezpečné použití  
· Montáž a instalace: Ujistěte se, že všechny díly jsou správně sestaveny podle návodu. Používejte vhodné 
nástroje a před umístěním televize zkontrolujte stabilitu stojanu.  
· Nosnost: Nepřekračujte maximální velikost a hmotnost obrazovky uvedenou výrobcem. Používejte pouze s 
kompatibilními televizory a monitory.  
· Přemisťování: Kolečka používejte pouze na rovném, stabilním povrchu. Při nečinnosti stojanu kolečka 
zablokujte.  
· Umístění: Neumisťujte stojan na nerovný, šikmý nebo nestabilní povrch. Držte jej mimo schody a okraje.  

3. Varování  
· Riziko převrácení: Nesprávná instalace nebo přetížení může způsobit převrácení. Nestoupejte, neopírejte se 
ani se nezavěšujte na stojan.  
· Riziko zranění: Při nastavování výšky nebo úhlu držte ruce mimo pohyblivé části. Děti by měly používat stojan 
pouze pod dohledem.  
· Vnitřní použití: Výrobek je určen pouze pro vnitřní použití. Chraňte před vlhkostí, slunečním zářením a zdroji 
tepla.  

· Pravidelná kontrola: Pravidelně kontrolujte všechny spoje. Uvolněné nebo opotřebované díly ihned dotáhněte 
nebo vyměňte.  

4. Pokyny k údržbě a likvidaci  
· Čištění: Otírejte suchým nebo mírně vlhkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte agresivní chemikálie ani neponořujte do 
vody.  
· Skladování: Pokud výrobek delší dobu nepoužíváte, skladujte jej na suchém a dobře větraném místě.  
· Likvidace: Likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy pro kovy a plasty. Nevypalujte ani nevyhazujte do 
směsného odpadu.  

5. Informace o shodě  
· Neuplatňuje se  

6. Kontaktní informace v případě problémů  
· V případě pochybností nebo problémů s výrobkem kontaktujte technickou podporu:  
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. Pokyny první pomoci  
· Cílem první pomoci je poskytnout okamžitou podporu v situacích ohrožení zdraví nebo života. Zahrnuje 
posouzení stavu postiženého, poskytnutí pomoci podle stanovených zásad a použití vybavení, které splňuje 
požadavky na bezpečnost a kvalitu podle předpisů EU, včetně obecného nařízení o bezpečnosti výrobků 
(GPSR). Všechny úkony by měly minimalizovat riziko pro postiženého i osobu poskytující pomoc a jejich 
průběh by měl být dokumentován v souladu s platnými předpisy.  
· V případě ohrožení života nebo zdraví volejte tísňovou linku: 112.  

8. Informace o přepravě  
· Výrobek není klasifikován jako nebezpečný pro přepravu. Přepravujte v uzavřených dopravních prostředcích.  

9. Historie revizí  
· Žádné změny  

Informace, rady a pokyny uvedené v tomto dokumentu byly vypracovány na základě našich znalostí, výzkumu, 
zkušeností a v dobré víře. Neodpovídáme za důsledky nesprávného nebo chybného použití našich výrobků. 
Každý uživatel by měl všemi dostupnými způsoby, včetně testování konečného výrobku v odpovídajících 
podmínkách, ověřit, zda jsou poskytnuté materiály vhodné pro zamýšlený účel.

DE: Sicherheitshinweis  
1. Produkt- und Herstelleridentifikation  
· Produktname: Wie auf der Verpackung, dem Etikett oder in der Anleitung angegeben  
· Modell: Wie auf der Verpackung, dem Etikett oder in der Anleitung angegeben  
· Hersteller: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909 Warschau; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; 
Hergestellt in China  
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Chargen-/Seriennummer: Nicht zutreffend  
· Allgemeine Sicherheitsbedingungen: Produkte entsprechen der Allgemeinen Produktsicherheitsverordnung 
(GPSR) (EU-Verordnung 2023/988, Art. 7 Abschnitt II, und EU-Verordnung 2019/1020)  
· Technische und mechanische Daten: Produktbeschreibung und CE-Konformitätsdetails auf der Website des 
Herstellers  
· Montage- und Anwendungshinweise: In der Produktverpackung oder auf der Website des Herstellers 
www.mozos.pl/instrukcje  
· Chemische Stoffe: Nicht zutreffend  

2. Hinweise zur sicheren Verwendung  
· Montage und Installation: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile gemäß Anleitung korrekt zusammengebaut sind. 
Verwenden Sie geeignetes Werkzeug und überprüfen Sie vor dem Aufstellen des Fernsehers die Stabilität des 
Ständers.  

· Tragfähigkeit: Überschreiten Sie nicht die vom Hersteller angegebene maximale Größe und das Gewicht des 
Bildschirms. Verwenden Sie den Ständer nur mit kompatiblen Fernsehern und Monitoren.  
· Bewegung: Rollen nur auf ebenem, stabilem Untergrund verwenden. Bei Nichtgebrauch die Rollen feststellen.  
· Standort: Nicht auf unebenem, geneigtem oder instabilem Untergrund aufstellen. Halten Sie Abstand zu 
Treppen und Kanten.  

3. Warnhinweise  
· Umsturzgefahr: Unsachgemäße Installation oder Überlastung kann zum Umkippen führen. Nicht auf den 
Ständer steigen, lehnen oder sich daran hängen.  
· Verletzungsgefahr: Halten Sie beim Verstellen der Höhe oder Neigung Hände von beweglichen Teilen fern. 
Kinder sollten den Ständer nur unter Aufsicht benutzen.  
· Nur für den Innenbereich: Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Innenbereich geeignet. Vor Feuchtigkeit, 
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen schützen.  
· Regelmäßige Kontrolle: Prüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Verbindungen. Lose oder abgenutzte Teile sofort 
festziehen oder austauschen.  

4. Pflege- und Entsorgungshinweise  
· Reinigung: Mit einem trockenen oder leicht feuchten Tuch abwischen. Keine aggressiven Chemikalien 
verwenden und nicht in Wasser tauchen.  
· Lagerung: Bei längerer Nichtbenutzung an einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren.  
· Entsorgung: Gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metall und Kunststoff entsorgen. Nicht verbrennen oder in 
den Restmüll werfen.  

5. Konformitätsinformation  
· Nicht zutreffend  

6. Kontaktinformationen bei Problemen  
· Bei Fragen oder Problemen mit dem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an den technischen Support:  
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. Erste-Hilfe-Anweisungen  
· Erste Hilfe soll sofortige Unterstützung in gesundheits- oder lebensbedrohlichen Situationen bieten. Dazu 
gehören die Beurteilung des Zustands der betroffenen Person, Hilfe gemäß festgelegter Richtlinien sowie der 
Einsatz von Erste-Hilfe-Ausrüstung, die den Sicherheits- und Qualitätsanforderungen gemäß EU-Vorschriften, 
einschließlich der Allgemeinen Produktsicherheitsverordnung (GPSR), entspricht. Alle Maßnahmen sollten das 
Risiko für Betroffene und Helfende minimieren und gemäß den aktuellen Vorschriften dokumentiert werden.  
· In lebensbedrohlichen Situationen rufen Sie die Notrufnummer 112 an.  

8. Transportinformationen  
· Das Produkt ist nicht als Gefahrgut klassifiziert. Transport nur in geschlossenen Transportmitteln.  

9. Versionshistorie  
· Keine Änderungen  

Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Informationen, Ratschläge und Richtlinien wurden nach bestem Wissen, 
auf Basis von Forschung und Erfahrung sowie in gutem Glauben erstellt. Wir übernehmen keine Verantwortung 
für die Folgen unsachgemäßer oder falscher Verwendung unserer Produkte. Jeder Nutzer dieses Materials 
sollte auf jede erdenkliche Weise, einschließlich Tests unter geeigneten Bedingungen, sicherstellen, dass die 
bereitgestellten Materialien für die vorgesehenen Zwecke geeignet sind.

Producer/Producent/Výrobce/Hersteller: Mozos Sp. z o. o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warszawa; NIP: 
PL1182229831; BDO:000558288; serwis@mozos.pl; www.mozos.pl; +48508439793; Made in China; 
Wyprodukowano w ChRL; Vyrobeno v Číně; Hergestellt in China


